- UNITED

STATES
. COURT OF
APPEALS

—v  EIGHTH
GIRGUIT
——

MAY 10 - 14, 2021
ORAL ARGUMENTS
VIA
VIDEOCONFERENCE
OR
TELECONFERENCE

Lavenski R. Smith, Chief Judge - Little Rock, Arkansas

Circuit Judges in Active Service

James B. Loken - Minneapolis, MN
Steven M. Colloton - Des Moines, IA
Raymond W. Gruender - St. Louis, MO
Duane Benton - Kansas City, MO
Bobby E. Shepherd - El Dorado, AR
Jane Kelly - Cedar Rapids, IA
Ralph R. Erickson - Fargo, ND
L. Steven Grasz - Omaha, NE
David R. Stras - Minneapolis, MN
Jonathan A. Kobes - Sioux Falls, SD

Circuit Judges Who Have Taken Senior Status

Roger L. Wollman - Sioux Falls, SD
Morris S. Arnold - Little Rock, AR
Michael J. Melloy - Cedar Rapids, IA



NOTICE TO ALL COUNSEL

In light of the current coronavirus pandemic, the court has determined that the
May, 2021 Calendar will consist of cases to be submitted without oral argument and cases
to be argued telephonically or through videoconference.

If your case is designated for telephone or videoconference argument, the Clerk’s
Office staff will contact you prior to the argument with instructions for your participation

in the conference. Please let us know if you do not have the capability to participate in a
teleconference or videoconference argument.

If you have a question or concern, please contact the Clerk’s Office at 314-244-2400.

For information regarding the court’s continuing operations, please visit our
website.

Michael E. Gans
Clerk of Court

www.ca8.uscourts.gov



http://www.ca8.uscourts.gov/

20-1729

20-1755

20-1939

20-2224

20-2350

20-2354

DIVISION I

MONDAY, MAY 10, 2021

BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, SHEPHERD, GRASZ

SI

NI

NI

NI

NE

SI

United States v. Aaron Anderson, Jr.
United States v. Montrivel Woods
United States v. Dennis Brown, Jr.
United States v. Quantez Cribbs
United States v. Travis Harvey

United States v. Jose Espinoza, Jr.

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG



TUESDAY, MAY 11, 2021, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

19-2324 WM

20-1368

20-2081

20-2632

20-3027

20-3029

WEDNESDAY, MAY 12, 2021, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

20-1777

20-1830

20-2365

20-2474

20-2752

DIVISION I

BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, SHEPHERD, GRASZ

SI

SI

MN

MN

MN

The Peterson Companies, et al. v.
City of Kansas City, Missouri

United States v. Marshaun Merrett
United States v. Johnnathan Frencher

Jennifer L.M. LeMay, et al. v. Michael B.
Mays, et al.

Central Specialties v. Jonathan
Large, et al.

Young America's Foundation, et al.
v. Eric W. Kaler, et al.

BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, SHEPHERD, GRASZ

SI

EA

MN

MN

SD

Dejuan Haynes v. Brian Minnehan, et al.
Alvin Jackson v. Dexter Payne
John Nesse, et al. v. Green Nature-Cycle

Ascente Business Consulting v.
DR myCommerce, et al.

Dirk Sparks v. Matthew Shaver, et al.
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15

15

15
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15

15

15

15

15



THURSDAY, MAY 13, 2021, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

20-1925

20-1946

20-2355

20-2488

20-2498

20-2001

DIVISION I

BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, SHEPHERD, GRASZ

SI

EA

ND
ND

EA

McGowen, Hurst, Clark & Smith v.
Commerce Bank

Veronica Grindley v. Andrew Saul

Karla Gilbertson v. Merrick B. Garland,
et al.

PW Enterprises v. Susan Bala, et al.
Robert Carlson v. Susan Bala, et al.

Matt Raeburn v. James Gibson

FRIDAY, MAY 14, 2021, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, SHEPHERD, GRASZ

20-2378

20-2796

20-2788

20-2857

20-3001

SD

WM

MN

NI

SI

United States v. Jami Walking Bull
United States v. Herbert Green
United States v. Seth Ronning
United States v. Levi Miller

United States v. Rayshawn Johnson
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15

15

15

10

15

15

10

10

10



DIVISION II

MONDAY, MAY 10, 2021
BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, WOLLMAN, KOBES
20-2361 SI United States v. Tray Miller NO ARG
20-2463 ND United States v. Robert Taylor NO ARG
20-2464 EA United States v. Jonathan Poynor NO ARG
20-2468 EA United States v. Luis Lopez NO ARG
20-2470 SI United States v. Lamont Hill NO ARG

20-2717 WM  United States v. Juan Juarez-Colmenero NO ARG



DIVISION II

TUESDAY, MAY 11, 2021, BEGINNING AT 1:30 P.M.
BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, WOLLMAN, KOBES

20-2226

20-2232

20-2518

20-2521

20-2874

WEDNESDAY, MAY 12, 2021, BEGINNING AT 1:30 P.M.

SI

NE

MN

ND

MN

Susan Ackerman v. State of Iowa, et al.
Barbara Perry v. Zoetis

Bryan Forrest, et al. v. Polaris Industries,
et al.

Rodenburg v. Cincinnati Insurance
Company

Joyce Vallone, et al. v. CJS Solutions Group

BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, WOLLMAN, KOBES

20-2346

20-2571

20-2852

20-3132

20-2781

SI

MN

MN

MN

WA

Patrick Kearns, et al. v. United States

Sally Ness, et al. v. City of Bloomington,
et al.

R.J. Reynolds Tobacco Company, et al. v.
City of Edina, et al.

Lariat Companies v. Barbara Wigley

United States v. Jay Thompson
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15

15
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DIVISION II

THURSDAY, MAY 13, 2021, BEGINNING AT 1:30 P.M.
BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, WOLLMAN, KOBES

20-2151 Sl Susan Thayer v. Planned Parenthood of
the Heartland

20-2317 MN Breann Hudock, et al. v. LG Electronics
US.A,, etal.

20-2359 Tessier's v. Secretary of Labor

20-2486 EA Shawn Smith v. Southern Farm Bureau
Casualty Insurance Company

20-2538 EA WM Crittenden Operations v. United

FRIDAY, MAY 14, 2021, BEGINNING AT 1:30 P.M.
BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, WOLLMAN, KOBES

Food and Commercial Workers, Local
Union 1529

20-2583 MN  United States v. Dwight Barnes
20-3103 SI United States v. Kenneth Still
20-2787 SI United States v. Kevin Kinney
20-3397 WM  United States v. Jackie Busey
20-3687 SI United States v. Angela Garges
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