

# MAY 10 – 14, 2021 ORAL ARGUMENTS VIA VIDEOCONFERENCE OR TELECONFERENCE

Lavenski R. Smith, Chief Judge - Little Rock, Arkansas

**Circuit Judges in Active Service** 

James B. Loken - Minneapolis, MN Steven M. Colloton - Des Moines, IA Raymond W. Gruender - St. Louis, MO Duane Benton - Kansas City, MO Bobby E. Shepherd - El Dorado, AR Jane Kelly - Cedar Rapids, IA Ralph R. Erickson - Fargo, ND L. Steven Grasz - Omaha, NE David R. Stras - Minneapolis, MN Jonathan A. Kobes - Sioux Falls, SD

**Circuit Judges Who Have Taken Senior Status** 

Roger L. Wollman - Sioux Falls, SD Morris S. Arnold – Little Rock, AR Michael J. Melloy - Cedar Rapids, IA

# NOTICE TO ALL COUNSEL

In light of the current coronavirus pandemic, the court has determined that the May, 2021 Calendar will consist of cases to be submitted without oral argument and cases to be argued telephonically or through videoconference.

If your case is designated for telephone or videoconference argument, the Clerk's Office staff will contact you prior to the argument with instructions for your participation in the conference. Please let us know if you do not have the capability to participate in a teleconference or videoconference argument.

If you have a question or concern, please contact the Clerk's Office at 314-244-2400.

For information regarding the court's continuing operations, please visit our website.

Michael E. Gans Clerk of Court

<u>www.ca8.uscourts.gov</u>

#### DIVISION I

## MONDAY, MAY 10, 2021 BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, SHEPHERD, GRASZ

20-1729	SI	United States v. Aaron Anderson, Jr.	NO ARG
20-1755	NI	United States v. Montrivel Woods	NO ARG
20-1939	NI	United States v. Dennis Brown, Jr.	NO ARG
20-2224	NI	United States v. Quantez Cribbs	NO ARG
20-2350	NE	United States v. Travis Harvey	NO ARG
20-2354	SI	United States v. Jose Espinoza, Jr.	NO ARG

#### **DIVISION I**

#### TUESDAY, MAY 11, 2021, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, SHEPHERD, GRASZ

1.	19-2324	WM	The Peterson Companies, et al. v. City of Kansas City, Missouri	15
2.	20-1368 20-2081	SI SI	United States v. Marshaun Merrett United States v. Johnnathan Frencher	15
3.	20-2632	MN	Jennifer L.M. LeMay, et al. v. Michael B. Mays, et al.	15
4.	20-3027	MN	Central Specialties v. Jonathan Large, et al.	15
5.	20-3029	MN	Young America's Foundation, et al. v. Eric W. Kaler, et al.	10

#### WEDNESDAY, MAY 12, 2021, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, SHEPHERD, GRASZ

1.	20-1777	SI	Dejuan Haynes v. Brian Minnehan, et al.	15
2.	20-1830	EA	Alvin Jackson v. Dexter Payne	15
3.	20-2365	MN	John Nesse, et al. v. Green Nature-Cycle	15
4.	20-2474	MN	Ascente Business Consulting v. DR myCommerce, et al.	15
5.	20-2752	SD	Dirk Sparks v. Matthew Shaver, et al.	15

#### **DIVISION I**

#### THURSDAY, MAY 13, 2021, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, SHEPHERD, GRASZ

1.	20-1925	SI	McGowen, Hurst, Clark & Smith v. Commerce Bank	15
2.	20-1946	EA	Veronica Grindley v. Andrew Saul	15
3.	20-2355		Karla Gilbertson v. Merrick B. Garland, et al.	15
4.	20-2488 20-2498	ND ND	PW Enterprises v. Susan Bala, et al. Robert Carlson v. Susan Bala, et al.	15
5.	20-2001	EA	Matt Raeburn v. James Gibson	10

#### FRIDAY, MAY 14, 2021, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, SHEPHERD, GRASZ

1.	20-2378	SD	United States v. Jami Walking Bull	15
2.	20-2796	WM	United States v. Herbert Green	15
3.	20-2788	MN	United States v. Seth Ronning	10
4.	20-2857	NI	United States v. Levi Miller	10
5.	20-3001	SI	United States v. Rayshawn Johnson	10

#### **DIVISION II**

## MONDAY, MAY 10, 2021 BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, WOLLMAN, KOBES

20-2361	SI	United States v. Tray Miller	NO ARG
20-2463	ND	United States v. Robert Taylor	NO ARG
20-2464	EA	United States v. Jonathan Poynor	NO ARG
20-2468	EA	United States v. Luis Lopez	NO ARG
20-2470	SI	United States v. Lamont Hill	NO ARG
20-2717	WM	United States v. Juan Juarez-Colmenero	NO ARG

#### **DIVISION II**

#### TUESDAY, MAY 11, 2021, BEGINNING AT 1:30 P.M. BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, WOLLMAN, KOBES

1.	20-2226	SI	Susan Ackerman v. State of Iowa, et al.	15
2.	20-2232	NE	Barbara Perry v. Zoetis	15
3.	20-2518	MN	Bryan Forrest, et al. v. Polaris Industries, et al.	15
4.	20-2521	ND	Rodenburg v. Cincinnati Insurance Company	15
5.	20-2874	MN	Joyce Vallone, et al. v. CJS Solutions Group	15

#### WEDNESDAY, MAY 12, 2021, BEGINNING AT 1:30 P.M. BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, WOLLMAN, KOBES

1.	20-2346	SI	Patrick Kearns, et al. v. United States	15
2.	20-2571	MN	Sally Ness, et al. v. City of Bloomington, et al.	15
3.	20-2852	MN	R.J. Reynolds Tobacco Company, et al. v. City of Edina, et al.	15
4.	20-3132	MN	Lariat Companies v. Barbara Wigley	15
5.	20-2781	WA	United States v. Jay Thompson	15

#### **DIVISION II**

#### THURSDAY, MAY 13, 2021, BEGINNING AT 1:30 P.M. BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, WOLLMAN, KOBES

1.	20-2151	SI	Susan Thayer v. Planned Parenthood of the Heartland	15
2.	20-2317	MN	Breann Hudock, et al. v. LG Electronics U.S.A., et al.	15
3.	20-2359		Tessier's v. Secretary of Labor	15
4.	20-2486	EA	Shawn Smith v. Southern Farm Bureau Casualty Insurance Company	15
5.	20-2538	EA	WM Crittenden Operations v. United Food and Commercial Workers, Local Union 1529	10

#### FRIDAY, MAY 14, 2021, BEGINNING AT 1:30 P.M. BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, WOLLMAN, KOBES

1.	20-2583	MN	United States v. Dwight Barnes	15
2.	20-3103	SI	United States v. Kenneth Still	15
3.	20-2787	SI	United States v. Kevin Kinney	10
4.	20-3397	WM	United States v. Jackie Busey	10
5.	20-3687	SI	United States v. Angela Garges	10